RESOLUTION NO. T-2019-11-019R

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR/SUPERVISOR TO ESTABLISH A FLEET CREDIT CARD FOR CUNNINGHAM TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, Cunningham Township requires a fleet credit card for the purchase of fuel with vendors who are unable to invoice the Township; and

WHEREAS, Cunningham Township Assessor is extensively using the township car for real property revaluation due the quadrennial reassessment; and

WHEREAS, Cunningham Township will put in place the strict security protocols for

access and use of the Cunningham Township fleet credit card; and

WHEREAS, Cunningham Township should experience significant savings due to not

having to pay taxes and getting pre negotiated discounts on fuel purchases,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Board of The Town of Cunningham

that the Resolution Authorizing the Township Assessor or Supervisor to Establish a Fleet Credit

Card for Cunningham Township is approved and authorizes the Supervisor or Assessor of the

Town of Cunningham to sign said Agreement.

Approved this 4th Day of November 2019, by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham, Champaign County, State of Illinois.

Charles A. Smyth, Township Clerk

Diane Wolfe Marlin, Township Chair